Telephone Number:   
(213)922-4539 

7. Project Manager:   
Rudy Loera 

Telephone Number:    
(213) 617-6225 

A.  Procurement Background 

This Board Action is to approve single­source Contract No. OP135390000 issued in 
in support of p erforming upgrades to one hundred five (105) elevator systems throughout 
the Metro system. Board approval of contract awards is subject to the resolution of 
any properly submitted protest(s), if any. 

Request for Proposals (RFP) No. OP135390 was issued in accordance with Metro’s 
Acquisition Policy and the contract type is a firm-fixed price, The Diversity &